PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7452590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PORTE + HALL, LLC	07/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORTE + HALL, INC.
Street Address:	81 PONDFIELD RD
City:	BRONXVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10708

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10959598
Application Number:	17174463
Patent Number:	D893217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732700

Email: sesoares@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 11583

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111450.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIF G. GABB
SIGNATURE:	/Elif G. Gabb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PH Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=PH Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=PH Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 507405662 REEL: 060628 FRAME: 0805

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PORTE + HALL, LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "PORTE + HALL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PORTE + HALL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6925227 8100M SR# 20223049507 Authentication: 203979065 Date: 07-21-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 07/21/2022 FILED 11:56 AM 07/21/2022 SR 20223049507 - File Number 6925227

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

Porte + Hall, LLC, a New York limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

Porte + Hall, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "*DGCL*"), the undersigned hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving entity is Porte + Hall, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), and the name of the entity being merged into this surviving entity is Porte + Hall, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "*Company*").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Corporation and the Company in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is "Porte + Hall, Inc.," a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 54 Tanglewylde Avenue, Bronxville, NY 10708, the place of business of the Corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or member of the Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 060628 FRAME: 0807 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Corporation and the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 21st day of July, 2022, and each undersigned signatory acknowledges that her execution of this Certificate is the act and deed of the applicable corporation and that the facts set forth herein are true and correct.

PORTE + HALL, LLC, a New York limited liability company

By: /s/ Stafford Meyer

Name: Stafford Meyer

Title: Manager

PORTE + HALL, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Stafford Meyer

Name: Stafford Meyer

RECORDED: 07/26/2022

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 060628 FRAME: 0808